Floral Haven Cemetery Broken Arrow, OK

Custodians

8/2/2025

Location

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name

Sandra Sue Blackford
Sharon Faye Brito
Ruel "Jack" Mcclure
Billy Jack McClure

Colleen McClure

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth
11/1/1944
2/27/1951
4/12/1922
12/30/1956
1/7/1924

6500 S 129th E Ave
Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Coordinates: 36.069053,-95.833919

Date Of Death Age Burial Location

1/4/2014
12/30/2004
6/21/2004
3/19/2015
2/12/2003

69
53
82
58
79
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sandra-sue-blackford-1944-2014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sharon-faye-brito-1951-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruel-jack-mcclure-1922-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/billy-jack-mcclure-1956-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/colleen-mcclure-1924-2003

