Floral Haven Cemetery Broken Arrow, OK

8/2/2025

Custodians	Location
	6500 S 129th E Ave Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Coordinates: 36.069053,-95.833919

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name	Date Of Birth	Date Of Death	Age	Burial Location
Sandra Sue Blackford	11/1/1944	1/4/2014	69	
Sharon Faye Brito	2/27/1951	12/30/2004	53	
Ruel "Jack" Mcclure	4/12/1922	6/21/2004	82	
Billy Jack McClure	12/30/1956	3/19/2015	58	
Colleen McClure	1/7/1924	2/12/2003	79	